



## **Allergen Information**

**NOVEMBER 2016**

We recommend that you always consult your doctor for questions regarding your diet as Burger King Corporation, its franchisees and employees, do not assume responsibility for a person's sensitivity or allergy to food provided in our restaurants. The allergen information provided is based on our suppliers' ingredient lists as of October 2016. Please note that normal kitchen operations may involve some shared cooking and preparation areas and utensils, and the possibility exists that your food items may come in contact with other food products, including other allergens. Products fried in a shared fryer include but may not be limited to: Fish Filet, Pork Sausage, Crispy Chicken Patty, Chicken Nuggets, Original Chicken Patty, Spicy Original Chicken Patty, Hash Browns, French Fries, French Toast Sticks and Onion Rings. In Hawaii, Portuguese Sausage and Spam are also fried in a shared fryer. Our fryer oil contains: corn, canola, soy and/or cottonseed oils.

Test and Limited Time Only ("LTO") offerings may not be listed here. Product availability and nutritional information for some menu items may vary by location. We encourage anyone with food sensitivities, allergies, or special dietary needs to check [www.bk.com](http://www.bk.com) on a regular basis to obtain the most up-to-date ingredient information before ordering.

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts
<b>WHOPPER® Sandwiches</b>								
WHOPPER® Sandwich			•	•	•			
DOUBLE WHOPPER® Sandwich			•	•	•			
Bacon & Cheese WHOPPER® Sandwich		•	•	•	•			
WHOPPER JR.® Sandwich			•	•	•			
<b>FLAME GRILLED BURGERS</b>								
Hamburger			•		•			
Cheeseburger		•	•		•			
Bacon Cheeseburger		•	•		•			
Bacon Cheeseburger Deluxe		•	•		•			
Double Bacon King		•	•	•	•			
Rodeo Burger	•	•	•		•			
Extra Long Cheeseburger		•	•	•	•			
Homestyle Cheeseburger		•	•		•			

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts
<b>GRILLED DOGS</b>								
Classic Grilled Dog			•					
Chili Cheese Grilled Dog		•	•		•			
<b>CHICKEN, FISH and PORK</b>								
Original Chicken Sandwich	•	•	•	•	•			
TENDERCRISP® Chicken Sandwich	•	•	•	•	•			
TENDERGRILL® Chicken Sandwich			•	•	•			
Flame Grilled Chicken Burger			•	•	•			
Crispy Chicken Jr.	•		•	•	•			
Spicy Crispy Chicken Jr.	•		•	•	•			
Chicken Nuggets	•		•					
Chicken Fries	•		•					
Cheetos® Chicken Fries	•	•	•					
Rodeo Chicken Sandwich	•	•	•		•			
BIG FISH™ Sandwich	•		•	•	•	•		

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanut	Tree Nuts
<b>SALADS &amp; VEGGIES (*Salads do not include dressing)</b>								
MorningStar Veggie Burger		•	•	•	•			
Garden Grilled Chicken Salad with TENDERGRILL® no dressing		•	•		•			
Garden Grilled Chicken Salad with TENDERCRISP® no dressing		•	•	•	•			
Bacon Cheddar Ranch Chicken Salad with TENDERGRILL® and dressing		•	•	•	•			
Bacon Cheddar Ranch Chicken Salad with TENDERCRISP® and dressing		•	•	•	•			
Garden Side Salad w/o dressing		•						

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanut	Tree Nuts
<b>BREAKFAST</b>								
Supreme Breakfast Sandwich	•	•	•	•	•			
Egg & Cheese CROISSAN'WICH®		•	•	•	•			
Sausage & Cheese CROISSAN'WICH®	•	•	•	•	•			
Sausage, Egg & Cheese CROISSAN'WICH®	•	•	•	•	•			
Ham, Egg & Cheese CROISSAN'WICH®		•	•	•	•			
Bacon, Egg & Cheese CROISSAN'WICH®		•	•	•	•			
Sausage Biscuit	•	•	•		•			
Ham, Egg & Cheese Biscuit		•	•	•	•			
Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit	•	•	•	•	•			
Bacon, Egg & Cheese Biscuit		•	•	•	•			
EGG'NORMOUS Burrito™	•	•	•	•	•			
BK™ Ultimate Breakfast Platter	•	•	•	•	•			
Pancake and Sausage Platter	•	•	•	•	•			
Hash Browns	•		•					
French Toast Sticks	•		•		•			
Quaker® Oatmeal Maple Flavored		•						

OTIS Spunkmeyer® Cinnamon Roll		•	•	•	•			
<b>Menu Item</b>	<b>Shared Fryer</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Peanut</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>
<b>SIDES</b>								
French Fries	•							
Cheesy Tots	•	•	•					
Onion Rings	•	•	•					
Applesauce								
Hash Browns	•		•					
French Toast Sticks	•		•		•			
<b>KIDS MEALS</b>								
Hamburger			•		•			
Cheeseburger		•	•		•			
Chicken Nuggets	•		•					
Applesauce								
Fat Free Milk		•						
Low Fat Chocolate Milk		•						
100% Apple Juice								
Oatmeal		•						

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanut	Tree Nuts
<b>SWEETS</b>								
OREO® Shake		•	•		•			
OREO® Chocolate Shake		•	•		•			
Soft Serve Cone		•	•		•			
Dutch Apple Pie			•		•			
Reese's® Peanut Butter Cup Pie		•	•		•		•	
HERSHEY'S® Sundae Pie		•	•		•			
Pie made with SNICKERS®		•	•	•	•		•	
Chocolate Hand Spun Shake		•			•			
Vanilla Hand Spun Shake		•			•			
Strawberry Hand Spun Shake		•			•			
Chocolate Fudge Sundae		•			•			
Caramel Sundae		•						
Chocolate Chip Cookies		•	•	•	•			

Menu Item	Shared Fryer	Milk	Wheat	Egg	Soy	Fish	Peanut	Tree Nuts
<b>SMOOTHIES &amp; FRAPPES</b>								
Strawberry Banana Smoothie		•						
Tropical Mango Smoothie		•						
BK® Mocha Frappe		•			•			
BK® Caramel Frappe		•			•			